Deemed Energy Savings: 2023 Year-End Report
GoGreen Home Energy Financing | Q3 2016 – Q4 2023
Introduction
This report estimates deemed energy savings from the GoGreen Home Energy Financing Program (GoGreen
Home), administered by the California Alternative Energy and Advanced Transportation Financing Authority
(CAEATFA), for the 4,922 standard loans1 and 959 marketplace microloans2 enrolled from program inception
in the third quarter of 2016 through December 31, 20233.
This report is produced on a bi-annual basis. Visit the CAEATFA website to view previous Deemed Energy

to existing insulation
level
Single family, add-on equipment. DEER 2020 building
prototype attic area, central AC with gas furnace. Both
Central Air
Conditioning Unit
California eTRM
Measure ID
SWHC049-02
Residential central
AC, SEER <= 14
Residential central
AC, SEER 14-18
Single family, accelerated replacement, split system,
< 45 kBtu/hr, DEER 2020 building prototype cooling
capacity. Savings for HV-AC14 (14 SEER) based on 50%
of HV-AC15 (15 SEER). Savings for HV-CACS are the
average of HV-AC14 through HV-AC18.
Electric
Central Heating
(Furnace) and Air

using cooling degree days and heating degree days for
each climate zone.
Both
Furnace - Residential
Central Heating
California eTRM
Measure ID
SWHC031-0
Existing residential
furnace, AFUE 80%
Residential furnace
92-97% AFUE with
variable speed ECM
fan
Single family, normal replacement, 92-97% AFUE,
replacing 80% AFUE furnace. Savings for HV-FR80 (80-
89% AFUE) based on 50% of HV-FR90 (92% AFUE).
Savings for HV-FURR are the average of HV-FR80, HV-
FR90, HV-FR94, and HV-FR96.
Both
Heat Pump
California eTRM
Measure ID
SWHC045-01
Residential SEER-
rated split AC SEER =
13 and gas furnace
with AFUE 80%
Residential heat
pump with SEER 15-
18 and HSPF >= 8.7
Fuel switch. Single family, normal replacement, DEER
2020 building prototype cooling capacity. Electric
savings for HV-HP14 (14 SEER) are extrapolated from
HV-HP15 (15 SEER) and HV-HP-16 (16 SEER), and gas
savings are equal to HV-HP15. Savings for HV-HPMP
are the average of HV-HP14 through HV-HP18.
Both
15